



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Shailesh Chandra Jha and Mr
Sumit Mishra, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for the
State.

Mr Mridul Jain, SPP for CBI with
Ms Vedika Rattan and Ms Neha
Goel, Advs with Insp. Sanjay
Kuamar, EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

18.01.2023

%

1. No time left for today.
2. List on 13th April, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any