



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shailash Chandra Jha and
Mr. Sumit Mishra, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Peswani, Advocate for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC (Crl.) for State
with Inspector Sanjay Kumar, EOW.
Mr. Narender Kumar and Mr. Vijay
Paliwal, Advocates for respondent
Nos. 5 and 6.
Mr. Mridul Jain and Ms. Ruby
Sharma, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

1. Learned ASC for the State submits that the FSL report is still awaited and that efforts would be made to expedite the same.
2. In view of the above, renotify on 25.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 11, 2024/rd