



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Shailesh Jha and Mr.Mayank Sharma,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Nandita Rao, ASC with Insp.Sanjay
Kumar, EOW
Mr.Mridul Jain, Spl.PP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

CRL.M.A. 2786/2024 (early hearing by petitioner)

1. By way of present application filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C., the petitioner seeks early hearing of the petition.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that though the Investigating Officer has sent documents including signatures of the petitioner to FSL however, the same are not the authenticated signatures and, in this regard, has referred to the order dated 22.04.2022.
3. Learned ASC for State submits that documents as received from the Income Tax Department as well as bank records of the petitioner were sent for FSL examination and a report has now been received with regard to the same.



4. At this stage, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
5. Leave, as prayed for, is granted. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

JANUARY 29, 2024
na

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J