



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC with Mr. Amit,
Advocate with Insp. NK Singh
Mr. Mridul Jain, Spl. PP for CBI with Ms. Ruby
Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.04.2024

List alongwith CRL.M.C. 2487/2023 on 25.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2024

na