



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha and Mr.
Vinayak Khatri, Advocates**

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Peswani, Advocate for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC for State
Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Praphull
Kumar, Mr. Ishaan Bhardwaj and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates
for CBI
Mr. Chetan Verma, Advocate for R-5
and R-6**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

25.09.2024

%

List on 23rd October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any