



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
Inspector NK Singh, EOW
Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj and Ms. Madhulika Rai
Sharma, Advocates for private
respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

List on 11th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any