



\$~140

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with Mr.
Alok Sharma and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates with Inspector NK Singh
EOW
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj and Mr. Sager Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

O R D E R

%

11.12.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-
CBI, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14th April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

gs/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any