



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha, Advocate
along with petitioner in person

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with
Mr. Amit Sahni and Mr. Alok
Sharma, Advocates
Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishan
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates
for R-4/CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

24.12.2024

Regular Bench is not holding the Court today.

CRL.M.A. 39259/2024

1. An application under Section 482 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Issue notice. Learned ASC for the State / respondent No. 1 to 3 and learned SPP for CBI / respondent No. 4 appear on advance notice and accept notice.



3. Respondent No. 5 and 6 be served through all permissible modes on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, returnable for 10.01.2025.

List before the concerned Roster Bench on 10.01.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

gs