



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shailesh Chandra Jha and
Mr. Vignesh, Advocates with
Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Verma, Advocate for R-5,
6.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates
for CBI.
Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate for EOW.
Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC (Crl.)
with Mr. Alok Sharma, Mr. Vasu
Agarwal and Mr. Amit Sahni,
Advocates for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

CRL.M.A. 39259/2024 (for early hearing)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed and disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022

2. List on 5th March, 2025.



3. The date fixed i.e. 14th April, 2025 stands cancelled.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

nk