



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Shailesh
Chandra Jha, Advs. with
petitioner in person

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv.
Inspector N.K. Singh, PS-
EOW
Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP-
CBI with Mr. Swapnil
Choudhary, Mr. Ishaan
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam
Mishra & Ms. Madhulika
Rai Sharma, Advs. for
CBI
Mr. Vipin, Mr. Narender
Kumar, Mr. Jayant Rao &
Mr. Chetan Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. It is already 4:30 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 01.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 13, 2025

"SS"