



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar,
Adv. for R-5 & 6 (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 12.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 1, 2025

'KDK'