



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022
SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior
Advocate with Mr.
Shaiesh Chandra Jha, Mr.
Vignesh, Mr. Mayank
Sharma and Mr. Sumit
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Advocate.
Insp. N.K. Singh (Central
Distt.) SI Mukesh
Chauhan, PS EOW,
Mandir Marg.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
SPP with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates
for CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. The learned ASC for the State seeks time to inspect the Trial Court record.
2. List on 13.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

DU