



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shailesh Chandra and Mr.
Vignesh Ramanathan, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State.
Mr. Vipin Sanduja, Adv., for
Respondents Nos. 5 & 6.
Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
26.05.2026

%

It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 21.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2026/Ab