



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010428292022

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2722/2022**

SUNIL GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shailesh Chandra Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for
State with Mr. Alok Sharma, Ms.
Sonia Malhotra and Mr. Pavitra
Dixit, Advocates with Insp. Rohit
Kumar, EOW Sec VIII
Mr. Vipin Sanduja, Adv., for
Respondents Nos. 5 & 6.
Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.08.2026

%

Since it is already 04:50 P.M, renotify on 08.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/So